Obtained via www.EruvLitigation.com See website for updates and information

RESOLUTION TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH P.O. Box 733 MAHWAH, NJ 07430

Resolution #387-17

Date: November 30, 2017

Name	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Ariemma						
Ervin						
May						
Sbarra			ļ			
Wong						
Wysocki						
Hermansen						

WHEREAS, the employees of Mahwah Township are a vital resource and invaluable community asset; and

WHEREAS, the employees of Mahwah Township are an integral part of the fabric of our community and as such enhance the quality of life for all residents; and

WHEREAS, the employees of Mahwah Township have consistently evidenced extraordinary dedication, service and professionalism; and

WHEREAS, Chief James Batelli has loyally served in the Mahwah Township Police Department for 39 years; and

WHEREAS, Chief James Batelli's devoted service contributes significantly to the safety and well-being of Mahwah Township residents; and

WHEREAS, Chief James Batelli's commitment to professionalism extends beyond the department's high standards and is of significant benefit to his fellow police officers;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Council of the Township of Mahwah and Mayor Bill Laforet Congratulate and Commend Chief James Batelli for his 39 years of devoted service and extend their deep appreciation and gratitude on behalf of all Mahwah Township residents.

I hereby certify that this resolution consisting of one page(s), was adopted at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Mahwah, this 30th day of November, 2017.